Minutes of Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Members of the Planning Commission of the City of St. George, State of Louisiana, held on Monday, September 16, 2024, 6:00 pm at the St. George City Hall, 14100 Airline Hwy, St. George, LA 70817

Present:

Mayor D. YatesMember Travis ThorntonMember Billy AguillardMember Jason McAllisterP&Z Attorney Mark BalkinMember Bobby McKeyCity Clerk, Lorraine BeamanMember Laurie Marien

Preliminary Business:

Billy Aguillard was approved to be Chairman of the Planning Commission.

Motion to approve with second.

Yea: All Nay: None

New Business:

(1) CS-10-24 Roberts Tract: Passed.

RAJ Real estate – Curtis Shaney present (plans to build boutique hotel, fast food restaurant and coffee shop)

Motion to approve with second.

Yea: All Nay: None

(2) S-5-24 University Club 12th Filing: (Deferral Requested): Deferred.

Motion to defer with second.

Yea: All Nay: None

(3) S-6-24 University Club 13th Filing: (Deferral Requested): Deferred

Motion to defer with second.

Yea: All Nay: None

Question raised: Who will sign on behalf of the Dept of Development?

Other Business: None.

Announcements: None

The meeting adjourned at 6:10 pm.